0.53 0.53 0.53 0.53
Fraction of storms with -0.5 ? TB ?
0.5
0.71 0.72 0.74 0.73

 141
Table 5.5 Sensitivity of Peak Discharges Modeled Using MRUH on Unit Hydrograph Duration
for the Rainfall Event on 07/28/1973 for the Watershed Associated with the USGS Streamflow-
gaging Station 08178600 Salado Creek, San Antonio, Texas.
UH Duration EF
1

Change in UH duration
(minutes) Relative (%) change in Q
p
2

5-min 0.89
10-min 0.90 5 to 10 0.00
20-min 0.91 10 to 20  -0.30
30-min 0.92 20 to 30  -2.42
40-min 0.91 30 to 40  1.27
50-min 0.92 40 to 50  -2.07
1
 Nash -Sutcliffe efficiency (Eq. A.3) derived from runoff hydrograph ordinates
2
 Relative change in Q
p
 = Q
RE
 (%) = (Q
p10
 ? Q
p5
)/Q
p5
?

100%, where Q
p10
 and Q
p5
 are peak
discharges calculated using unit hydrograph durations of 10 and 5 minutes, respectively. Q
RE
 for
other UH durations is calculated in a similar way.

Table 5.6 Sensitivity of Peak Discharges Modeled Using MRUH on Unit Hydrograph Duration
for 1,600 Rainfall Events in 90 Texas Watersheds.
Change in UH
duration
(minutes)
Median value of
Q
RE
 1

Fraction of storms with
-5% ? Q
RE
 ? 5%
Fraction of storms with
-10% ? Q
RE
 ? 10%
5 to 10 0.00 0.93 0.99
10 to 20 0.00 0.98 0.99
20 to 30 0.00 0.96 0.99
30 to 40 0.00 0.90 0.96
40 to 50 0.00 0.87 0.95
1
 Q
RE
 is defined in Table 5.

 142

Fig 5.1 The modified rational hydrographs for three different cases: (A) Duration of
rainfall (D) is equal to time of concentration (T
c
), (B) Duration of rainfall is greater than
T
c
, and (C) Duration of rainfall is less than T
c
.
 143
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
D
i
s
c
h
a
r
g
e

(
c
m
s
)
0.000
0.001
0.002
0.003
0.004
0.005
0.006
D
i
s
c
h
a
r
g
e

(
c
m
s
)
0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6
Ti m e  ( h r )
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
Ti m e  ( m i n u t e s )
for Waller Creek, Austin, Texas
for 152.4 m x 0.3 m (Yu and McNown 1964)
for 76.8 m x 0.3 m (Yu and McNown 1964)